
TIME SPEED TIME SPEED TIME SPEED

Target Speed 110 (12:39.273)  Class Results 06:19.636 06:19.636

1 14 SHANE KEPLER BRAD BORGES 16 CORVETTE -00:00.647 -0.094 06:20.330 109.799 06:18.295 110.390

2 911 JASON WALSH CHRIS RUTTEN 15 VIPER -00:02.781 -0.404 06:16.273 110.983 06:20.218 109.832

3 67 TODD GRANTSKI DYLON GRANTSKI 96 MUSTANG -00:06.101 -0.891 06:21.752 109.390 06:11.420 112.433

4 77 DAN AKSAMIT LEAH AKSAMIT 16 CORVETTE +00:06.411 0.921 06:26.105 108.157 06:19.579 110.017

31 TOM WHALEN 03 CORVETTE DNF 06:40.201 104.347 DNF

3 BRIAN CHANDLER MIKE WINSTROM 09 CORVETTE Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

Target Speed 105 (06:37.714)  Class Results 06:37.714

1 12 TED HUGHES JARED HELGE 09 CORETTE +00:00.722 0.190 06:38.437 104.810

2 650 JARED ROBERTS DAN HUFFMAN 15 CORVETTE +00:00.838 0.221 06:38.553 104.779

3 811 MARK CAPENER 16 CORVETTE +00:00.972 0.256 06:38.686 104.744

4 479 JOHN PACKETT JEREMY BOLDT 15 AUDI R8 -00:05.392 -1.443 06:32.322 106.443

5 79 CODY JANTZ DUSTIN WEISS 06 CORVETTE -00:08.544 -2.305 06:29.170 107.305

6 66 KEN SETNESS 97 CORVETTE +00:08.995 2.322 06:46.709 102.678

7 444 RT GREEN JOSH COOL 15 CORVETTE +00:09.229 2.381 06:46.943 102.619

8 187 DUSTIN SABATKA TODD SCHNEIDER 94 CAMARO -00:11.943 -3.251 06:25.772 108.251

9 777 JACK JONES PHIL CATES 06 VIPER +00:12.004 3.076 06:49.719 101.924

10 47 RAY BERNARD SPENCER BERNARD 73 CAMARO +00:16.713 4.234 06:54.427 100.766

Target Speed 100 (13:55.200)  Class Results 06:57.600 06:57.600

1 223 LES STEINHOFF MIKE TEAHON 11 CORVETTE +00:00.747 0.089 06:49.473 101.985 07:06.474 97.919

2 301 JACK MARTIN SCOTT PATTON 96 CAMARO -00:00.820 -0.098 06:49.422 101.997 07:04.958 98.269

3 500 JOHN HUFF NATALIE NORTON 70 PLYMOUTH CUDA +00:00.956 0.114 06:57.178 100.101 06:58.978 99.671

4 159 CHAD CHRISTENSEN AARON WELLS 11 CORVETTE +00:01.056 0.126 06:56.770 100.199 06:59.486 99.550

5 70 CHRIS STOCKMAN COLIN VEYLUPEK 16 VIPER +00:01.295 0.155 06:58.733 99.729 06:57.762 99.961

6 987 AJ RANFT 15 PORSCHE +00:01.851 0.221 06:58.703 99.737 06:58.349 99.821

7 667 GARY BATES CHAYSE BATES 11 CHALLENGER -00:01.929 -0.231 06:56.070 100.368 06:57.201 100.096

8 422 CRAIG OWENS 10 CAMARO -00:04.143 -0.499 06:52.906 101.137 06:58.151 99.868

9 94 ZEKE PETERSON RYAN CONOVER 02 VW BEETEL -00:05.104 -0.615 06:41.955 103.892 07:08.141 97.538

10 289 AARON ANDERSON KENDRA HOLMAN 17 SHELBY GT350 -00:12.720 -1.547 06:47.239 102.544 06:55.240 100.568

43 CHRIS BISCHOFF WILL BISCHOFF 86 PONTIAC GP2 DNF DNF DNS

Target Speed 95 (14:39.158)  Class Results 07:19.579 07:19.579

1 462 JASON RADER KATE RADER 12 MUSTANG +00:00.093 0.010 07:12.485 96.558 07:26.765 93.472

2 20 TOMMY DALE VINES MARCIA GRAVES 07 CORVETTE -00:00.263 -0.028 07:21.340 94.621 07:17.555 95.439

3 515 KEVIN CAPENER 16 CORVETTE -00:00.325 -0.035 07:11.775 96.717 07:27.058 93.411

4 65 NICK EKBERG LYLE EKBERG 65 CORVETTE -00:00.483 -0.052 07:17.697 95.408 07:20.977 94.699

5 324 RON GRIEBENOW NICHOLAS GRIEBENOW 04 CORVETTE +00:01.097 0.118 07:12.464 96.563 07:27.791 93.258

6 107 TERRY POLLARD GARY HALSTEAD 13 CORVETTE -00:01.752 -0.190 07:21.271 94.636 07:16.135 95.750

7 281 BRIAN HASKETT FLOYD HASKETT 03 MUSTANG +00:02.440 0.263 07:19.524 95.012 07:22.074 94.464

8 303 TOM SORRELLS JEREMY RILEY 09 SHELBY GT500 -00:03.187 -0.346 07:20.041 94.900 07:15.929 95.795

9 71 CHARLIE FRIEND 14 CADILLAC +00:03.233 0.348 07:10.086 97.097 07:32.304 92.327

10 133 JOE WOLF JOE FRANSSEN 16 CORVETTE -00:03.384 -0.367 07:19.175 95.087 07:16.600 95.648

11 40 DARREN BREWER SHAWN ROBINSON 00 MUSTANG -00:03.422 -0.371 07:16.129 95.752 07:19.608 94.994

12 114 MICHAEL FIELDS JAMIE FORBES 13 MUSTANG +00:05.711 0.613 07:02.045 98.947 07:42.825 90.229

13 89 CHAD RILEY 08 CORVETTE -00:07.839 -0.855 07:17.857 95.374 07:13.462 96.341

14 206 CJ SWANSON JOHN LUKKEN 03 CORVETTE +00:12.232 1.304 07:14.350 96.144 07:37.041 91.370

15 193 JEREMY KUIPER CHRIS KUIPERS 93 TOYOTA MR2 -00:21.222 -2.350 07:26.783 93.468 06:51.153 101.568

16 73 WAYNE WALGRAVE DAVE BOWEN 06 GT +00:58.629 5.939 08:03.408 86.387 07:34.379 91.906

25 LEROY UHRIG JEFF PRESTON 08 MUSTANG DNS DNS DNS

56 PERRY WHITE 00 CORVETTE DNS DNS DNS

23 MALCOM MORISON 79 MERCURY HATCHBACK Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

Target Speed 90 (15:28.000)  Class Results 07:44.000 07:44.000

1 68 RICK KRUEGER SCOTT WALTON 06 MUSTANG +00:00.505 0.049 07:33.427 92.099 07:55.077 87.901
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OFF PERFECT LEG#1 = 11.6 Miles LEG#2 = 11.6 Miles



2 816 CLARE KURZ MIKE SPENCER 16 CORVETTE ZO6 +00:00.851 0.082 07:43.030 90.188 07:45.820 89.648

3 589 NICK STEWART DIANE STEWART 02 CAMARO -00:01.012 -0.098 07:44.522 89.899 07:42.466 90.299

4 969 DAN ROHRBACK RICK RYAN 69 CHEVY CAPRICE -00:01.167 -0.113 07:45.032 89.800 07:41.801 90.429

5 290 MIKE HILL JULIE HILL 15 CORVETTE +00:01.217 0.118 07:44.077 89.985 07:45.140 89.779

6 46 BILL JAMES JOHN HUMPHREY 13 CORVETTE -00:01.903 -0.185 07:17.317 95.491 08:08.780 85.437

7 204 JASON HORNADY TODD VANCE 16 CADILLAC -00:02.951 -0.287 07:52.696 88.344 07:32.352 92.317

8 707 KEN HODGES LES PETERSON 07 CORVETTE +00:03.275 0.316 07:44.469 89.909 07:46.805 89.459

9 11 ERIC SCHMIDT 89 CORVETTE -00:03.505 -0.341 07:46.854 89.450 07:37.640 91.251

10 96 PAUL HAMER JOE BREZINA 92 ACURA +00:05.032 0.485 08:05.019 86.100 07:28.013 93.212

11 101 BILL HARVEY ANDREW HARVEY 09 CHEVY HHR -00:05.724 -0.559 07:28.178 93.177 07:54.098 88.083

12 240 JEFF GORDON 10 CAMARO -00:06.202 -0.605 07:42.171 90.356 07:39.627 90.856

13 712 SID STEWART RANDY RITTERLING 11 MUSTANG -00:06.352 -0.620 07:47.041 89.414 07:34.607 91.860

14 747 WILLIAM MISCHNICK CASEY RICHARDS 07 PORSCHE +00:06.425 0.619 07:52.580 88.366 07:41.845 90.420

15 27 SEAN SMETTER MIKE KYLE 16 CORVETTE +00:07.234 0.696 07:50.657 88.727 07:44.577 89.888

16 202 TRACY CLINKENBEARD KIM CLINKENBEARD 02 CORVETTE +00:08.271 0.795 07:42.653 90.262 07:53.618 88.172

17 141 JEFF AITCHISON TIM MUDRY 67 MUSTANG -00:09.203 -0.902 07:31.788 92.433 07:47.008 89.420

18 48 DENNY POWELL CONNIE POWELL 07 CORVETTE +00:09.227 0.886 07:43.234 90.149 07:53.993 88.103

19 142 DAVID MATHIS TONY VANDERAH 13 CAMARO +00:37.746 3.518 08:05.528 86.009 08:00.218 86.960

20 177 BILL MAST JIM MACERA 98 MUSTANG +00:39.329 3.659 08:32.018 81.560 07:35.311 91.718

21 28 RALPH JOHNSON BETH JOHNSON 17 CHARGER DAYTONA +00:48.384 4.460 08:20.861 83.376 07:55.523 87.819

426 DOUG JONES DANIEL JONES 16 MUSTANG Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

Target Speed 85 (16:22.588)  Class Results 08:11.294 08:11.294

1 126 MIKE BLACK 15 CORVETTE -00:00.135 -0.012 08:11.198 85.017 08:11.255 85.007

2 364 KEN REES MIKE REES 09 CORVETTE +00:00.193 0.017 08:08.874 85.421 08:13.907 84.550

3 169 GUS BROWN DAN BATY 69 CAMARO -00:01.089 -0.094 08:09.317 85.344 08:12.182 84.847

4 321 JIM MILLER JOHN MILLER 05 VIPER -00:01.847 -0.160 07:59.227 87.140 08:21.514 83.268

5 120 SCOTT MANN 93 CORVETTE -00:02.339 -0.203 08:03.875 86.303 08:16.375 84.130

6 166 TOD BERTRAM STEVE HANSON 91 CORVETTE +00:02.798 0.241 08:11.338 84.992 08:14.048 84.526

7 62 ROBERT MARZETTI MATTHEW MARZETTI 19 CORVETTE +00:02.881 0.249 08:11.360 84.989 08:14.109 84.516

8 400 JEFF GRAFF 95 CORVETTE -00:02.967 -0.257 08:10.357 85.162 08:09.264 85.353

9 2 BRUCE YOUNGLOVE 08 CORVETTE -00:04.972 -0.432 08:09.370 85.334 08:08.246 85.531

10 98 MATT DINSDALE 18 PORSCHE GT3 -00:05.974 -0.520 07:55.636 87.798 08:20.978 83.357

11 450 STEVE FABER RUSS FABER 07 CADILLAC +00:06.091 0.524 08:11.217 85.013 08:17.462 83.946

12 60 SCOTT NOALL BARBARA NOALL 86 PORSCHE -00:06.663 -0.580 08:09.630 85.289 08:06.295 85.874

13 85 BARRY KONKEN JIM KONKEN 16 CORVETTE -00:07.091 -0.618 07:56.044 87.723 08:19.453 83.611

14 102 DAVID WAAG SCOTT FRY 13 MUSTANG -00:07.858 -0.685 08:10.432 85.149 08:04.298 86.228

15 117 PRED PAUL SLAVA PAUL 14 MINI COOPER +00:08.905 0.763 08:13.586 84.605 08:17.907 83.871

16 280 ALAN KORTMEYER GARY KORTMEYER 75 DATSUN -00:13.175 -1.155 07:40.959 90.594 08:28.454 82.131

17 433 CAM EWOLDT ALLEN EWOLDT 73 PLYMOUTH CUDA -00:25.801 -2.292 07:50.271 88.800 08:06.517 85.835

18 630 GREG HENKE TOM SHAFFER 08 MUSTANG +00:38.342 3.192 08:25.868 82.551 08:35.063 81.078

44 TOM KIRK MARGARET MULLET 04 PORSCHE Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

49 LIREL HOLT SAMER DAMER 15 SUBARU WRX STI Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

Target Speed 80 (17:24.000)  Class Results 08:42.000 08:42.000

1 451 PEGGY FABER LINDSEY FABER 16 CADILLAC -00:00.626 -0.048 08:35.700 80.977 08:47.674 79.140

2 302 CHAD SMITH DONNA SMITH 13 MUSTANG +00:01.122 0.086 08:36.495 80.853 08:48.626 78.997

3 485 DEBBIE BEAM JARED BEAM 12 CAMARO -00:01.677 -0.129 08:48.000 79.091 08:34.323 81.194

4 300 GREG SMELICH RAY SMELICH 90 NISSAN -00:01.765 -0.135 08:42.468 79.928 08:39.767 80.344

5 351 ELDON HOWER 88 PONTAC -00:02.706 -0.208 08:31.739 81.604 08:49.555 78.859

6 63 FRED SCHNEIDER TERRI SCHNEIDER 63 CORVETTE +00:03.337 0.255 08:41.589 80.063 08:45.748 79.430

7 403 KAI GERKEY LORIE GERKEY 97 PORSCHE -00:03.503 -0.269 08:40.900 80.169 08:39.597 80.370

8 466 LANNY LOWMAN BERRY LOWMAN 07 CORVETTE -00:05.427 -0.418 08:35.781 80.965 08:42.791 79.879

9 184 DANNY SPARLING CONOR SPARLING 08 MUSTANG +00:07.213 0.549 08:29.284 81.997 09:01.929 77.058

10 555 KIRK SHARP KORT GROOMS 19 CORVETTE -00:12.793 -0.992 08:39.367 80.406 08:31.840 81.588

11 21 BILL KUIPER KAREN FREIBERG 17 CORVETTE -00:17.932 -1.398 08:25.300 82.644 08:40.768 80.189

12 986 VIOLET OMAN ERIC OMAN 99 PORSCHE +00:45.458 3.338 08:55.276 78.016 09:14.181 75.354

13 903 MICHAEL SABATKA ALAN SABATKA 96 CAMARO -00:56.019 -4.536 08:15.780 84.231 08:12.202 84.843

8 JOHN SCHMIDT NEIL BELL 90 CORVETTE DNS DNS DNS


